page
date
DESCRIPTION:  switching power supply
1 of 2
12/10/2007
20050 SW 112th Ave. Tualatin, Oregon 97062   phonephone 503.612.2300  faxfax 503.612.2382
PART NUMBER:  VPLN-60 Series
Model VPLN-60-12 VPLN-60-15 VPLN60-20 VPLN-60-24 VPLN-60-27 VPLN-60-36 VPLN-60-48
DC output voltage 12V 15V 20V 24V 27V 36V 48V
Vout tolerance3 ±10% ±10% ±10% ±10% ±10% ±10% ±10%
output rated current 5A 4A 3A 2.5A 2.3A 1.7A 1.3A
output min. range 0A 0A 0A 0A 0A 0A 0A
output max. range 5A 4A 3A 2.5A 2.3A 1.7A 1.3A
peak load 60W 60W 60W 60W 62.1W 61W 62.5W
ripple & noise2 2Vp-p 2.4Vp-p 1.8Vp-p 2.7Vp-p 2.7Vp-p 3.6Vp-p 4.6Vp-p
line regulation ±4.0% ±4.0% ±4.0% ±4.0% ±4.0% ±4.0% ±4.0%
load regulation3 ±10% ±10% ±10% ±10% ±10% ±10% ±10%
efficiency 83% 84.5% 86.5% 86.5% 87% 87% 88%
DC voltage adj.6 11~13V 13.8~16.2V 18~22V 22~26V 25~30V 32.5~39V 43.6~51.8V
input voltage range5 90~264VAC
frequency range 47~63 Hz
current adj. range6 3%~-25%
AC input current 0.8A/115VAC; 0.4A/230VAC
inrush current 40A/230VAC
leakage current 0.5mA/240VAC
overload protection 95%-110%  130% (max)  type: constant current limiting, recovers automatically after fault removal
shortcircuit protection4 hiccup mode, recovers automatically after fault condition is removed
over voltage protection 13.8~16V 17.5~21V 22.8~25V 28~32V 31~35V 41~46V 54~60V
type:  shut down o/p voltage, recovers automatically after temperature goes down
over temp. protection 95°C ±10°C (TSW1) detect on heatsink of power transistor  type: shutdown o/p voltage, recovers
automatically after fault removal
temperature coefficient ±0.03% / °C (0~50°C)
set up, rise, hold up time 1500ms, 100ms / 230VAC, 300ms, 100ms / 115VAC at full load
vibration 10~500Hz, 2G 10min./1 cycle (1 hour each axes)
withstand voltage I/P-O/P:  4.25KVAC,
isolation resistance I/P-O/P, 500VDC / 100M Ohms min.
working temp., humidity -30°C~+50°C (refer to output derating curve), 20%-90% RH
storage temp., humidity -40°C~+80°C, 10-95% RH
MTBF 497.8Khrs/min at full load 25°C MIL-HDBK-217F
safety standards UL1310 Class 2,CAN/CSA C22.2 NO. 223-M91(except for 48V), EN61347-1, EN61347-2-13, IP64 Approved
EMC standards CISPR11 (EN55011), CISPR22 (EN55022) class B, EN61000-3-2,3, EN61000-4,2,3,4,5,6,8,11,
ENV50204, EN55024, EN61547 (light industrial level, criteria A)
Notes: 1.  all parameters NOT specifically mentioned are measured at 230Vac input, rated load, 25°C ambient
2.  ripple & noise are measured at 20MHz by using a 12” twisted pair terminated with a 0.1μF & 47 μF capacitor
3.  tolerance includes set up tolerance, line regulation, load regulation
4. please refer to OLP characteristics.
5. derating may be needed under low input voltage. Please check the derating curve for more details
6. output voltage can be adjusted through the SVR1 on the PCB; limit of output constant current level can be adjusted through the SVR2 on the PCB
features
·universal AC input / full range
·fully isolated plastic case with IP64 level
·built-in constant current limiting circuit with adjustable OCP level
·protections: short circuit/over load/over voltage/over temperature
·built-in active PFC function
·IP64 design for indoor or outdoor installations
·UL1310, Class 2 power unit
·100% full load burn-in test
·cooling by free air convection
·suitable for LED lighting and moving sign applications
·high realibility
·2 year warranty
page
date
DESCRIPTION:  switching power supply
2 of 2
12/10/2007
20050 SW 112th Ave. Tualatin, Oregon 97062   phonephone 503.612.2300  faxfax 503.612.2382
PART NUMBER:  VPLN-60 Series
Ta: 25°C
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE )
LO
AD
 (%
)
-30 -25 -5 0 15 30 40 50 60
20
40
60
80
100
INPUT VOLTAGE(V) 60Hz
90 100 125 135 145 155 165 175 180 200 230 264
100
90
80
70
60
50
40LO
AD
 (%
)
(HORIZONTAL)
50
FG     (Green/Yellow)
300
300 DC OUT
AC IN
6.26
6.26
181
18AW G 2C
21
.2
5
61
.5
21
.2
5
35
+V(Red)
-V(Black)
2-R2.5
18AW G 3C
AC/L(Brown)
AC/N(Blue)
Output Derating                            Static Characteristics
Dimensions (mm)
Block Diagram
fosc: 90 KHz (115 V ac)
120 KHz (230 V ac)
DETECTION
PWM & FFC
CIRCUITO.L.P.
EMI FILTER
RECTIFIERS
POWER
SWITCH-
FILTER
&
RECTIFIERS +V
-V
I/P
FG
ING
CONTROL
O.V.P.
&
O.C.P.
Мы молодая и активно развивающаяся компания в области  поставок
электронных компонентов. Мы поставляем  электронные  компоненты
отечественного и импортного производства напрямую от производителей и с
крупнейших складов мира.
Благодаря сотрудничеству с мировыми поставщиками мы осуществляем
комплексные и плановые поставки   широчайшего   спектра электронных
компонентов.
Собственная  эффективная  логистика и склад в обеспечивает надежную
поставку продукции в точно указанные сроки по всей России.
Мы осуществляем  техническую поддержку нашим клиентам и
предпродажную проверку качества продукции. На  все поставляемые продукты
мы предоставляем  гарантию .
Осуществляем поставки продукции под контролем ВП МО РФ на
предприятия военно-промышленного комплекса  России , а также работаем в
рамках 275 ФЗ с открытием отдельных счетов в уполномоченном банке. Система
менеджмента качества компании соответствует требованиям ГОСТ ISO 9001.
Минимальные сроки поставки, гибкие цены, неограниченный
ассортимент  и индивидуальный подход к клиентам являются основой для
выстраивания долгосрочного и эффективного сотрудничества с предприятиями
радиоэлектронной промышленности, предприятиями  ВПК и научно-
исследовательскими  институтами России.
С нами вы становитесь  еще успешнее!
Наши контакты:
Телефон: +7 812 627 14 35
Электронная почта: sales@st-electron.ru
Адрес: 198099, Санкт-Петербург,
Промышленная ул, дом № 19, литера Н,
помещение 100-Н Офис 331